assigns, the right to use the surface of such land as access to their 
adjoining land or for any other use consistent with its use as a road 
and utility easement.

SCHEDULE “F” 
ESTIMATE OF JUST COMPENSATION

Tract: RGV-RGC-R1023E

The sum estimated as just compensation for the land being taken 
is FOUR THOUSAND SIXTY-SIX DOLLARS AND NO CENTS 
($4,066.00), to be deposited herewith in the Registry of the Court for 
the use and benefit of the persons entitled thereto.

–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––

For Cause No.: 7:25-CV-423

SCHEDULE “C” 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION 
Tract: RGV-RGC-8043

Being a 1.779 acre (77,472 square feet) parcel of land, more or less, being

[...]

arising from such water rights or systems are subordinated to the United 
States’ construction, operation and maintenance of the border barrier.

SCHEDULE “F”
ESTIMATE OF JUST COMPENSATION

Tract: RGV-RGC-8043

The sum estimated as just compensation for the land being taken 
is TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN 
DOLLARS AND NO/100 ($23,777.00), to be deposited herewith in the 
Registry of the Court for the use and benefit of the persons entitled thereto.

–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
For Cause No.: 7:25-CV-439

SCHEDULE “C” 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION 
Tract: RGV-RGC-8009

Being a 3.819 acre (166,377 square feet) parcel of land, more or less,

[...]

arising from such water rights or systems are subordinated to the United 
States’ construction, operation, and maintenance of the border barrier.

SCHEDULE “F”
ESTIMATE OF JUST COMPENSATION

Tract: RGV-RGC-8009

The sum estimated as just compensation for the land being taken is ONE 
HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO/100 ($130,000.00), 
to be deposited herewith in the Registry of the Court for the use and benefit 
of the persons entitled thereto.